# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catalina Performance Accessories, Inc.		10/26/2006	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Littelfuse, Inc.	
Street Address:	800 E. Northwest Highway	
City:	Des Plaines	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2626306	SMARTGLOW FUSE
Serial Number:	78802118	SMARTGLOW FUSE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4350

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com, shakim@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112690-
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim
Signature:	/sh/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0919

900061325

2626506

CH \$65 D

Date:	10/30/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=SMARTGLOW FUSE#page1.tif source=SMARTGLOW FUSE#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0920

9017532583

+8473910898

T-852 P.002/003 F-662

CATALINA

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CATALINA PERFORMANCE ACCESSORIES, INC., an Arkansas corporation.

having its principal offices at 9222 N. Highway 71, Mountainburg, Arkansas 72946 ("Assignor"), has

adopted and is using the trademark SMARTGLOW FUSE, which is registered with the United States

atent and Trademark Office for automotive fuses under Registration No. 2,626,306 and the trademark

SMARTGLOW FUSE and Design, for which it has filed an application with the United States Patent and

trademark Office based on use in commerce for fuses for electrical circuits, Application Serial No.

78/802, 118 (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, LITTELFUSE, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 800

E. Northwest Highway, Des Plaines, Illinois 60016 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks

and the registration and application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor horeby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

Fracemarks and registration and application therefor, together with all common law rights and goodwill

of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all causes of action for damages by reason of past or

present infringement thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter.

CATALINA PERFORMANCE ACCESSORIES, INC.

Dated: 10/26/06 .2006

By:

Name:

lenny Schu

Title:

PROLIDENT

17.5049/**D**/1

Received Oct-26-2006 12:16pm

From-9017632583

To-LITTELFUSE, INC PROD Page

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0921 STATE OR COUNTY OF Cosk ) ss:

COUNTY OF Cosk )

On this 26 day of Cosk , 2006, \_\_\_\_\_\_ personally appeared before me, who is known by me to be the \_\_\_\_\_\_ of CATALINA PERFORMANCE ACCESSORIES, INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
KIMBERLY TUCKER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/02/08

2